
Corrigendum-2 to RFP 33/2023-24 GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/4136927 for RFP For Supply, Installation & Commissioning of Computer 
Hardware & Peripherals at various locations of Bank of Maharashtra.  
                                                                                                

 

GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/4136927                                                                                                           Page 1 of 3 
 

     Date: 08.11.2023 

Corrigendum-2 to RFP 33/2023-24 GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/4136927 for RFP For Supply, 

Installation & Commissioning of Computer Hardware & Peripherals at various locations of Bank of 

Maharashtra. 

RFP Ref.No. 33/2023-24 Dated 26.10.2023     

With reference to RFP 33/2023-24 GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/4136927  Dated 26.10.2023 published on 

our website https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in and GeM Portal https://gem.gov.in, following amendments to 

the RFP document are made with immediate effect.  

Following clauses in RFP are revised as under:  

Sr. 

No 

Point 

NO  

Main 

Section 

Name 

Existing Criteria Revised Criteria 

1 7.29 

 

 

All in One 

(Category A) 

Monitor: 

23.8" or Higher with Antiglare 
and LED Backlight. 
Aspect Ratio of 16:9, 1000:1 

(Brightness). Resolution Full HD 

(1920x1080), Built in speaker. 

With inbuilt Webcam-5 MP. 

Monitor: 

23.8-inch, FHD 1920 x 1080, 60 Hz, 
anti-glare, TUV Low  
Blue Light certified non-touch panel, 
99% sRGB, 250 nits,  
IPS With inbuilt Webcam-FHD 

Camera. 

2 7.29 

 

 

All in One 

(Category A) 

CPU: 

Intel® Core" 13th Gen i7-13700 
processors (3.40 GHz base 
frequency, 5.40 Ghz Turbo 
frequency, 30MB Cache, 16 
cores, 24 threads) or 
equivalent or Higher.  

CPU: 

13th Generation Intel® core i7-
13700 vPro® (30 MB cache,  
16 cores, 24 threads, 2.10 GHz to 
5.10 GHz turbo frequency)  

3 7.29 

 

 

All in One 

(Category A) 

Ports: 

Minimum 2 High speed USB 3.0 

Port and 4 USB 2.0, PS/2 

Keyboard and mouse Ports. 

if 8 nos of USB ports are 

provided, PS/2 ports are not 

required, however, in case of 

lesser no of USB ports provided,  

PS/2 Mouse and keyboard ports 

are must. 

Ports: 

Minimum count of USB port is 6 or 

higher. PS/2 port is not mandatory.  

4 7.29 

 

 

All in One 

(Category A) 

Chipset: 
Intel® B360/Q370 or higher 
chipset motherboard. 

Chipset: 
Intel®  Q670 or higher chipset 
motherboard. 

5 7.29 

 

 

All in One 

(Category B) 

Monitor: 

23.8" or Higher with Antiglare 
and LED Backlight. 
Aspect Ratio of 16:9, 1000:1 

(Brightness). Resolution Full HD 

(1920x1080), Built in speaker. 

With inbuilt Webcam-5 MP. 

Monitor: 

23.8-inch, FHD 1920 x 1080, 60 Hz, 
anti-glare, TUV Low  
Blue Light certified non-touch panel, 
99% sRGB, 250 nits,  
IPS With inbuilt Webcam-FHD 

Camera. 

6 7.29 

 

All in One 

(Category B) 

CPU: CPU: 

https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/
https://gem.gov.in/


Corrigendum-2 to RFP 33/2023-24 GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/4136927 for RFP For Supply, Installation & Commissioning of Computer 
Hardware & Peripherals at various locations of Bank of Maharashtra.  
                                                                                                

 

GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/4136927                                                                                                           Page 2 of 3 
 

 Intel® Core" 13th Gen i5-
13700K processors (2.50 GHz 
base frequency, 4.80 Ghz 
Turbo frequency, 24 MB 
Cache, 14 cores, 20 threads) or 
equivalent or Higher. 

13th Generation Intel® core™ i5-
13500 vPro® (24 MB cache,  
14 cores, 20 threads, 2.50 GHz to 
4.80 GHz turbo, 65 W) 

7 7.29 

 

 

All in One 

(Category B) 

Ports: 

Minimum 2 High speed USB 3.0 

Port and 4 USB 2.0, PS/2 

Keyboard and mouse Ports. 

if 8 nos of USB ports are 

provided, PS/2 ports are not 

required, however, in case of 

lesser no of USB ports provided,  

PS/2 Mouse and keyboard ports 

are must. 

Ports: 

Minimum count of USB port is 6 or 

higher. PS/2 port is not mandatory.  

8 7.29 

 

 

All in One 

(Category B) 

Chipset: 
Intel® B360/Q370 or higher 
chipset motherboard. 

Chipset: 
Intel®  Q670 or higher chipset 
motherboard. 

9 6.47 Warranty The offer must include a 
minimum three years’ 
comprehensive on-site warranty 
& 3 Years On-Site 
Comprehensive AMC for 
hardware. The Warranty in 
respect of all the delivery 
locations would start from a 
single and uniform date i.e. from 
the date of installation of last 
Hardware. In no case, there 
would be multiple warranty 
dates. 90% Payment shall be 
released on completion of 
delivery & Installation of all 
hardware and submission of 
proofs for Delivery & Installation. 
On Installation of Last hardware 
delivered only, it would be 
presumed that the Bank has 
accepted the installation at all 
the locations. The Performance 
Guarantee of 3 % Of Total 
Contract value needs to be 
submitted for getting the final 
9% payment released as 
mentioned in Payment Term 
clause of this RFP.  
 
The PBG should be valid for a 
period of 42 months (3 years +6 
months) form the date of 
acceptance of PO covering the 
warranty period; the expiry date 

The offer must include a minimum 
three years’ comprehensive on-site 
warranty & 3 Years On-Site 
Comprehensive AMC for hardware. 
The Warranty in respect of all the 
delivery locations would start from a 
single and uniform date i.e. from the 
date of installation of last Hardware. 
In no case, there would be multiple 
warranty dates. 90% Payment shall 
be released on completion of 
delivery & Installation of all hardware 
and submission of proofs for 
Delivery & Installation. On 
Installation of Last hardware 
delivered only, it would be presumed 
that the Bank has accepted the 
installation at all the locations.  
 
The PBG should be valid for a period 
of 42 months (3 years +6 months) 
form the date of acceptance of PO 
covering the warranty period; the 
expiry date of the Performance 
Guarantee and the date of expiry of 
warranty will be co-terminus. 
 
Bidder shall be fully responsible for 
the manufacturer’s warranty in 
respect of proper design, quality and 
workmanship of all Hardware, 
accessories etc. covered by the 
tender. Bidder must warrant all 
Hardware, accessories, spare parts 



Corrigendum-2 to RFP 33/2023-24 GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/4136927 for RFP For Supply, Installation & Commissioning of Computer 
Hardware & Peripherals at various locations of Bank of Maharashtra.  
                                                                                                

 

GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/4136927                                                                                                           Page 3 of 3 
 

of the Performance Guarantee 
and the date of expiry of 
warranty will be co-terminus. 
 
Bidder shall be fully responsible 
for the manufacturer’s warranty 
in respect of proper design, 
quality and workmanship of all 
Hardware, accessories etc. 
covered by the tender. Bidder 
must warrant all Hardware, 
accessories, spare parts etc. 
(including Charging Adapter) 
against any manufacturing 
defects during the warranty 
period. During the warranty 
period, bidder shall maintain the 
systems and repair/replace at 
the installed site all defective 
components, at no charge to 
Bank of Maharashtra.  
 

etc. (including Charging Adapter) 
against any manufacturing defects 
during the warranty period. During 
the warranty period, bidder shall 
maintain the systems and 
repair/replace at the installed site all 
defective components, at no charge 
to Bank of Maharashtra.  
 

10 6.55 Manufacturer’s 

Authorization 

Form 

Bidder, other than sole agents in 
India of the manufacturers, must 
submit a letter of authority from 
their manufacturers that they 
have been authorized to quote 
for on behalf of the 
manufacturer.  
 

Bid specific Manufacturer’s 
Authorization Form (Original) 
duly signed by the OEM 
Authorised representative not 
below the rank of Country/ Zonal/ 
Regional Sales or Marketing Head 
of the OEM. MAF issued by Higher 
Authorities of the OEM will be 
acceptable. The MAFs submitted 
by the bidders will be 
independently verified by the 
Bank with respective OEMs. The 
MAFs should be strictly in the 
Bank’s format only. MAFs 
submitted in any other format will 
be rejected. 

 
Note- Pre bid Queries Response Sheet is published on Bank’s Website on 08.11.2023. Bidders are 
requested to refer Reply to pre bid queries also and correlate this corrigendum with same before 
submitting final bid on GeM Portal. 
 

 
 
                sd 
(Shashikant Deepankar) 
Deputy General Manager 
Information Technology 

 


